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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

TORONTO BLUE JAYS (28-31)

	 Left
	 3	 Ezequiel CARRERA	 OF	
	 Right
	 18	 Darwin BARNEY	 INF
	 22	 Luke MAILE	 C

Switch
None

Left
	 36	 Jeff BELIVEAU
	 62	 Aaron LOUP
	 Right
	 24	 Danny BARNES
	 37	 Jason GRILLI
	 38	 Joe SMITH
	 51	 Dominic LEONE
	 52	 Ryan TEPERA
	 54	 Roberto OSUNA

Coaching Staff:	
5		 John Gibbons	 Manager
4		 Luis Rivera	 Third Base
16		 DeMarlo Hale	 Bench
26		 Brook Jacoby	 Hitting
34		 Tim Leiper	 First Base
35		 Dane Johnson	 Bullpen
40		 Pete Walker	 Pitching

Active Players:	
2		 Troy Tulowitzki	 INF
3		 Ezequiel Carrera (L)	 OF	
6		 Marcus Stroman	 RHP
7		 Chris Coghlan (L)	 INF
8		 Kendrys Morales (S)	 DH
11		 Kevin Pillar	 OF
14		 Justin Smoak (S)	 INF
17		 Ryan Goins (L)	 INF	

18		 Darwin Barney	 INF
19		 José Bautista	 OF
20		 Josh Donaldson	 INF
22		 Luke Maile	 C
24		 Danny Barnes (L)	 RHP
25		 Marco Estrada	 RHP
31		 Joe Biagini	 RHP
33		 J.A. Happ (L)	 LHP
36		 Jeff Beliveau (L)	 LHP

37		 Jason Grilli	 RHP
38		 Joe Smith	 RHP
45		 Francisco Liriano (L)	 LHP
51		 Dominic Leone	 RHP
52		 Ryan Tepera	 RHP
54		 Roberto Osuna	 RHP
55		 Russell Martin	 C
62		 Aaron Loup (L)	 LHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (26-32)

	 Left
	 17	 Yonder ALONSO	  INF
	 21	 Stephen VOGT	   C	
	 23	 Matt JOYCE	   OF	

Right
	 None

Switch
None

Left
	 35	 Daniel COULOMBE
	   Right
	 31	 Liam HENDRIKS
	 36	 Zach NEAL
	 44	 Ryan MADSON
	 46	 Santiago CASILLA
	 47	 Frankie MONTAS 
	 57	 Josh SMITH
	 61	 John AXFORD

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
4		 Chip Hale	 Third Base
7		 Mark Kotsay	 Bench
14		 Mike Aldrete	 First Base	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
3	 Trevor Plouffe	 OF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
11	 Rajai Davis	 OF
16	 Adam Rosales	 INF
17	 Yonder Alonso (L)	 INF
18	 Chad Pinder	 INF
19	 Josh Phegley	 C

20	 Mark Canha	 OF	
21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
23	 Matt Joyce (L)	 OF
25	 Ryon Healy	 INF
31	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
32	 Jesse Hahn	 RHP
35	 Daniel Coulombe (L)	 LHP
36	 Zach Neal	 RHP
44	 Ryan Madson	 RHP

45	 Jharel Cotton	 RHP
46 	 Santiago Casilla	 RHP
47 	 Frankie Montas	 RHP
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
57	 Josh Smith	 RHP
60	 Andrew Triggs	 RHP
61	 John Axford	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 11	 Rajai DAVIS, CF 	 .198, 2, 12

	 18	 Chad PINDER, RF	 .233, 7, 15

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, 2B (S)	 .292, 7, 20

	 2	 Khris DAVIS, DH	 .227, 17, 36

	 25	 Ryon HEALY, 1B 	 .284, 13, 34

	 3	 Trevor PLOUFFE, 3B	 .213, 6, 13

	 20	 Mark CANHA, LF	 .200, 3, 7

	 19	 Josh PHEGLEY, C	 .205, 2, 6

	 16	 Adam ROSALES, SS	 .236, 3, 14

45	 RHP	 Jharel COTTON	 3-6, 5.11

Umpires
HP	 96	 Chris Segal
1B	 30	 Rob Drake
2B	 12	 Gerry Davis (cc)
3B	 31	 Pat Hoberg

Official Scorer: David Feldman	 Anthem: Lynne Lewis	 First Pitch: TBD
Upcoming Games:	 	
Fri., June 9	 at TB	 RHP Andrew TRIGGS (5-5, 3.36)	 vs. RHP Alex COBB (4-4, 4.52)	 4:10 	 NBCSCA
Sat., June 10	 at TB	 RHP Sonny GRAY (2-2, 4.57)	 vs. TBA	 11:10	 NBCSCA	
Sat., June 10	 at TB	 LHP Sean MANAEA (5-3, 3.81)	 vs. TBA	 TBD	 NBCSCA

Toronto Blue Jays vs. Oakland Athletics 

45	 LHP	 Francisco LIRIANO	 3-2, 5.94

Wednesday, June 7, 2017 w 12:35 p.m. w MLB Network

	 11	 Kevin PILLAR, CF	 .270, 7, 14

	 20	 Josh DONALDSON, 3B	 .294, 6, 11

	 19	 José BAUTISTA, RF 	 .234, 10, 28

	 8	 Kendrys MORALES, DH (S) 	 .260, 11, 31

	 14	 Justin SMOAK, 1B (S)	 .283, 15, 40

	 2	 Troy TULOWITZKI, SS	 .264, 2, 15

	 55	 Russell MARTIN, C 	 .235, 5, 11

	 7 	 Chris COGHLAN, LF (L) 	 .208, 1, 5

	 17	 Ryan GOINS, 2B (L)	 .217, 4, 20


